

Pricing Page

Bidder must bid all items, award to be made in aggregate.

NAME OF BIDDER: WB Mason

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Notes	Item Brand	Item UoM
Case	8.5" Wrapped Smoothie Straw spike cut, clear plastic with assorted color stripe, 2,000 straws/case	2000	200	\$12.95	\$2,590.00		Chefs Supply	CS 2000
Case	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75, 1000 ea case	1000	2000	\$29.81	\$59,620.00		Chefs Supply	CS 1000
Case	Bag, poly, clear 8x4x15	1000	2000	\$25.68	\$51,360.00		Elkay	CT 1000
Case	Beard Net Cover, ear loop, polypropylene, Safety Zone or equal, 100/bag, 1000 bags/case	1000	100	\$21.14	\$2,114.00		Impact	CS 1000
Case	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x15.24 oz., 400 ea case	400	1000	\$48.13	\$48,130.00		World centric	CT 400
Case	Bun Pan Cover, 21" x 6" x 35", 200/case	200	1000	\$20.30	\$20,300.00		Interplast	CT 200
Case	Bun pan rack covers, 50/CS	50	1000	\$17.97	\$17,970.00		Prime Source	CT 50
Case	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5, 500 ea case	500	2000	\$43.16	\$86,320.00		Chefs Supply	CS 500
Case	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable, 32oz, 600 case	600	2000	\$93.44	\$186,880.00		World Centric	CT 600
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz., 250 ea case	250	1000	\$31.56	\$31,560.00		Chefs Supply	CS 250
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz., 250 ea case	250	2000	\$30.75	\$61,500.00		Chefs Supply	CS 250

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Notes	Item Brand	Item UoM
Case	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable, 300 ct	300	2000	\$53.56	\$107,120.00		Fabrikal	CS 300
Case	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight, 1000 ea. case	1000	2500	\$35.96	\$89,900.00		Chefs Supply	CS 250
Roll	Film Wrap, 12" Saran Wrap or equal	1	500	\$9.88	\$4,940.00		Interplast	EA 1
Roll	Film Wrap, 18" Saran Wrap or equal	1	500	\$14.70	\$7,350.00		Interplast	EA 1
Case	Foil Aluminum Sheets 12" x 10.75" 3000/case	3000	500	\$61.28	\$30,640.00		Chefs Supply	CS 3000
Case	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct; include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	960	1000	\$61.99	\$61,990.00		Dixie SmartStock	CT 960
Box	Gloves 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size small, 100/box.	1000	300	\$28.48	\$8,544.00		WB Mason	CS 1000
Box	Gloves 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size medium, 100/box.	1000	600	\$28.48	\$17,088.00		WB Mason	CS 1000
Box	Gloves 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size large, 100/box.	1000	600	\$28.48	\$17,088.00		WB Mason	CS 1000
Box	Gloves 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size extra large, 100/box.	1000	600	\$28.48	\$17,088.00		WB Mason	CS 1000
Case	Grease Release Pan Liners 1000/case	1000	500	\$39.70	\$19,850.00		Dixie	CT 1000
Box	Green Scrubbies, rectangle, approx. 3" x 5", 60ct./box	60	1000*	20.94*	\$20,940.00	*Priced at \$20.94 to match bid U/M (60/CS), sold as 20/CT for \$6.98	Boardwalk	CT 20

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Notes	Item Brand	Item UoM
Case	Hair Nets black, 144 ct/box	144	500	\$8.41	\$4,205.00		Impact	BX 144
Case	Hand Wipe Packets, moistened, 10/100 per case	1000	1000	\$15.86	\$15,860.00		Kari-Out	CS 1000
Case	Heavy Duty Foil, 18" x 500'	1	1000	\$25.20	\$25,200.00		Chefs Supply	RL 1
Case	Knife, compostable dispenser, 960 ct, include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	960	1000	\$59.99	\$59,990.00		Dixie SmartStock	CT 960
Case	Lid for 10 oz Ultra Clear Cup, clear non vented, 1000/case, Dart 610TP or equal	1000	500	\$11.33	\$5,665.00		Chefs Supply	CS 1000
Case	Lid for 12-14oz Ultra Clear Cup, clear straw-slot, Dart 662TS or equal	1000	500	\$16.91	\$8,455.00		Chefs Supply	CS 1000
Case	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz, 400 ea. case	400	500	\$54.25	\$27,125.00		World Centric	CT 400
Case	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS32, 600 case	600	500	\$63.99	\$31,995.00		World Centric	CT 600
Case	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable, 300ct	300	500	\$40.99	\$20,495.00		Fabrikal	CS 300
Case	Lids for 5.5 oz. Souffle/Squat cups, Translucent plastic, 2500/case	2500	500	\$23.74	\$11,870.00		Chefs Supply	CS 2500
Case	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white, 6000 ea case- include free napkin dispensers	6000	1000	\$19.25	\$19,250.00		Morcon	CT 6000
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 500W, clay coated interior, no print, Specialty Quality Packaging 8135, 500 per case	500	500	\$37.39	\$18,695.00		Chefs Supply	CS 500

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Notes	Item Brand	Item UoM
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 5lb, coated, red plaid print, kraft style, Specialty Quality Packaging #6155, 500/cs	500	500	\$25.81	\$12,905.00		Chefs Supply	CS 500
Case	Paper Boat, 3 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 500/case	500	500	\$18.88	\$9,440.00		Chefs Supply	CS 500
Case	Paper Boat, 1 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 1000/case	1000	500	\$19.94	\$9,970.00		Chefs Supply	CS 1000
Bundle	Pizza Box 18"x18", Corrugated 50/BDL	50	1000	\$33.70	\$33,700.00		Chefs Supply	CT 50
Case	Poly Bags, 4" x 2" x 8", 75 mil thick, 1000/case	1000	500	\$6.45	\$3,225.00		WB Mason	CT 1000
Case	Portion Cup Lids for 2 oz. Cup 2500/case	2500	500	\$17.86	\$8,930.00		Chefs Supply	CS 2500
Case	Portion Cups, Plastic 2 oz. 2500/case	2500	500	\$20.92	\$10,460.00		Chefs Supply	CS 2500
Each	Saddle Pack Holder: Wire, white, 6" x 9" x 11.5" ValueCards model #CB900DW	1	100	\$38.62	\$3,862.00		Elkay	EA 1
Case	Sandwich Bags, high density sandwich bag which can go from freezer to microwave. It holds food safe 50 degree to +220 degrees. This bag must comply with FDA rule 177.1520 for food contact. 4 0" x 4 75" with 1/2" fold-over, No Label, Saddle Pack Bags, Translucent, TuffGuards 3033679629, 2000/case	2000	500	\$10.74	\$5,370.00		Laddawn	CT 2000
Case	Sandwich Wedge, Plastic, Clear	250	500	\$38.36	\$19,180.00		Eatery essentials	CT 250
Case	Simple Pack - 3 Compartment (meal size)	300	1500	\$63.90	\$95,850.00		Huhtamaki	CT 500
Case	Simple Pack - Single Compartment (entree only)	500	1500	\$66.99	\$100,485.00		Huhtamaki	CT 500

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Notes	Item Brand	Item UoM	
Case	Souffle/Squat Cup, 5.5 oz. Translucent plastic, 2500/case	2500	500	\$39.85	\$19,925.00		Chefs Supply	CS	2500
Case	Spoon, compostable dispenser, 960 ct. Include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	960	1000	\$61.99	\$61,990.00		Dixie SmartStock	CT	960
Case	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6", 1000ct	1000	500	\$33.76	\$16,880.00		Chefs Supply	CS	1000
Case	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75", 9600ct	9600	1000	\$110.96	\$110,960.00		Chefs Supply	CS	9600
Case	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24, 200ea	200	5000	\$15.78	\$78,900.00		Tork	CT	200
Case	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5, 240ct	240	5000	\$20.35	\$101,750.00		Huhtamaki	CS	240
Case	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid, 250 ct	250	500	\$39.78	\$19,890.00		Chefs Supply	CS	250
Case	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment, 1000ct	1000	500	\$51.99	\$25,995.00		Chefs Supply	CS	1000
Case	Ultra Clear Cup 10 oz. tall PET 1000/case, Dart TP10 or equal	1000	500	\$38.41	\$14,205.00		Chefs Supply	CS	1000
Case	Ultra Clear Cup 12-14 oz. PET 1000/case, Dart TP12 or equal	1000	500	\$38.52	\$19,260.00		Chefs Supply	CS	1000
Box	White Disposable Polyethylene Aprons, Industrial, 1.75 mil, FDA compliant for food contact, resistant to fats, oils, and chemicals, embossed texture, 460 long x 28 wide, Ansell 54-290 or equal, 500/CS	500	500	\$50.12	\$25,060.00		Impact	CS	500
Case	Wipes, food thermometer, 200ct	200	500	\$7.25	\$3,625.00		PDI	CS	200

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Notes	Item Brand	Item UoM	
Each	MD2618 - 18" Microfiber floor mop pad 12/cs	12	500	\$39.55	\$19,775.00		Ribbermaid	CT	12
Case	Black catering bowls 50 oz. Reusable, with lids	50	50	12.4566666666667*	\$622.83	*Priced at \$12.457 to match bid UIM (50/CS), sold as 150/CS for \$37.37			
Case	Black catering bowls 160 oz. with lids	4	50	11.2544*	\$562.72	*Priced at \$11.2544 to match bid UIM (4/EA), sold as 25/CS for \$70.34	Chefs Supply	CS	150
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 16 inch Round	10	50	13.998*	\$699.90	*Priced at \$13.998 to match bid UIM (10/EA), sold as 50/CS for \$69.99	Chefs Supply	CS	25
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12.5in Round w/ 6 divided compartments	20	50	35.82*	\$1,791.00	*Priced at \$35.82 to match bid UIM (20/CS), sold 50/CS for \$89.55	Pactiv	CS	50
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 13 inch rectangular	10	50	7.7*	\$385.00	*Priced at \$7.70 to match bid UIM (10/EA), sold as 50/CS for \$38.50	FineLine	CS	50
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12 inch round	10	50	7.7*	\$385.00	*Priced at \$7.70 to match bid UIM (10/EA), sold as 50/CS for \$38.50	Pactiv	CS	50
Case	Black catering serving utensils, assorted pack 18PC	18	25	3.645*	\$91.13	*Priced at \$3.645 to match bid UIM (18/EA), sold as 360/CS for \$72.90	FineLine	CS	360
Case	Spandex Table Cover, black, 2 pack 6ft	2	12	\$4.7*	\$656.40	*Priced at \$54.70 to match bid UIM (2/PK), sold as 1/EA for \$27.35	ICE	EA	1
Case	Black Catering heavy duty cutlery kit, 100 ct	100	50	\$50.47	\$2,523.50		FineLine	CS	100
Case	Black catering plates, 6 inch, round plastic	200	50	9.358*	\$467.90	*Priced at \$9.358 to match bid UIM (200/CS), sold as 1000/CT for \$46.79	Boardwalk	CT	1000
Case	Black catering plates 10 inch, round plastic	50	50	6.435*	\$321.75	*Priced at \$6.435 to match bid UIM (50/CS), sold as 500/CT for \$64.35	Boardwalk	CT	500

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Notes	Item Brand	Item UoM	
Case	Black 3-ply disposable table cover 54x108	12	50	16.92*	\$846.00	*Priced at \$16.92 to match bid U/M (12/EA), sold as 6/PK for \$8.46	Genuine Joe	PK	6
Case	Black beverage napkins	300	50	6.786*	\$339.30	*Priced at \$6.786 to match bid U/M (300/EA), sold as 1000/CS for \$22.62	Chefs Supply	CS	1000
TOTAL:					\$2,060,971.43				

Pricing Page

Bidder must bid all items, award to be made in aggregate.

NAME OF BIDDER: Mansfield Paper Company, Inc

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price
Case	8.5" Wrapped Smoothie Straw: spike cut, clear plastic with assorted color stripe, 2,000 straws/case Berk - 1249009	2000	200	\$79.53	\$15,906.00
Case	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. Case Bagcraft - 300533	1000	2000	\$42.20	\$84,400.00
Case	Bag, poly, clear 8x4x15 LK - 7G084018	1000	2000	\$17.33	\$34,660.00
Case	Beard Net Cover, ear loop, polypropylene, Safety Zone or equal, 100/bag, 1000 bags/case. Hospeco - 290-FH3	1000	100	\$22.17	\$2,217.00
Case	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case World Centric - BO-SC-UBBS	400	1000	\$53.62	\$53,620.00
Case	Bun Pan Cover, 21" x 6" x 35", 200/case LK - BOR21635	200	1000	\$15.29	\$15,290.00

Case	Bun pan rack covers, 50/cs	LK - BOR5280	50	1000	\$12.95	\$12,950.00
Case	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. Case	Durable - PXT-600	500	2000	\$43.90	\$87,800.00
Case	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 32oz, 600 case World Centric - RD0CS-32		600	2000	\$127.35	\$254,700.00
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. Case	Pactiv - D12RBLD	250	1000	\$33.75	\$33,750.00
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. Case	Pactiv - D8RBLD	250	2000	\$32.87	\$65,740.00
Case	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct Fabri-Kal - GS6-4		300	2000	\$61.01	\$122,020.00
Case	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. Case Netsource 2369/1000 500/cs		1000	2500	\$48.58	\$121,450.00
Roll	Film Wrap, 12" Saran Wrap or equal	Western Plastics - 122	1	500	\$9.21	\$4,605.00

Roll	Film Wrap, 18" Saran Wrap or equal	Western Plastics - 182	1	500	\$13.67	\$6,835.00
Case	Foil Aluminum Sheets 12" x 10.75" 3000/case	Durable - 12102XX	3000	500	\$78.15	\$39,075.00
Case	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct; include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	GP - DUSSTDSP3	960	1000	\$81.59	\$81,590.00
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size small, 100/box. Netsource - GNPRSMIM		1000	300	\$36.92	\$11,076.00
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size medium, 100/box. Netsource - GNPRMD1M		1000	600	\$36.92	\$22,152.00
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size large, 100/box. Netsource - GNPRLG1M		1000	600	\$36.92	\$22,152.00
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size extra large, 100/box. Netsource - GNPR-XL		1000	600	\$36.92	\$22,152.00
Case	Grease Release Pan Liners 1000/case	Durable - QPL-25	1000	500	\$44.50	\$22,250.00

Box	Green Scrubbies, rectangle, approx. 3" x 5", 60ct./box	Advantage - A3096	60	1000	\$15.23	\$15,230.00
Case	Hair Nets: black. 144 ct./box	Hospeco - DPLW22BR	144	500	\$8.13	\$4,065.00
Case	Hand Wipe Packets, moistened, 10/100 per case	Kari Out - 6700305	1000	1000	\$17.93	\$17,930.00
Case	Heavy Duty Foil, 18" x 500'	Durable - 81805	1	1000	\$32.35	\$32,350.00
Case	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct; include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	GP - DUSCK7	960	1000	\$77.70	\$77,700.00
Case	Lid for 10 oz. Ultra Clear Cup: clear non vented, 1000/case, Dart 610TP or equal Dart 610TP		1000	500	\$42.98	\$21,490.00
Case	Lid for 12-1402. Ultra Clear Cup: clear straw-slot, Dart 662TS or equal Karat - C-KDL626TS		1000	500	\$25.95	\$12,975.00
Case	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. Case	World Centric - BOL-CS-UBBS	400	500	\$70.46	\$35,230.00

Case	Dtd, container deli, compostable RD-CS32; 600 case World Centric - RDL-CS-24	600	500	\$84.20	\$42,100.00
Case	Lid, On the Go. 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct Fabri-Kal - LGS6	300	500	\$38.69	\$19,345.00
Case	Lids for 5.5 oz. Souffle/Squat cups, Translucent plastic, 2500/case NetSource - 02028	2500	500	\$37.46	\$18,730.00
Case	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case- include free napkin dispensers Essity - DX900	6000	1000	\$45.92	\$45,920.00
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 500#, clay coated interior, no print, Specialty Quality Packaging 8135, 500 per case SQL - 8708	500	500	\$20.95	\$10,475.00
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 5lb, coated, red plaid print, kraft style, Specialty Quality Packaging #6155, 500/cs SQL - 8705	500	500	\$25.40	\$12,700.00
Case	Paper Boat, 3 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 500/case SQL - 8703	500	500	\$22.60	\$11,300.00
Case	Paper Boat, 1 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 1000/case SQL - 8701	1000	500	\$20.95	\$10,475.00

Bundle	Pizza Box 18"x18", Corrugated 50/BDL	Simple Pack - SPC18	50	1000	\$27.95	\$27,950.00
Case	Poly Bags 4" x 2" x 8" , .75 mil thick, 1000/case	LK - 6G-042008	1000	500	\$6.75	\$3,375.00
Case	Portion Cup Lids for 2 oz. Cup 2500/case	Netsource - 02027	2500	500	\$17.32	\$8,660.00
Case	Portion Cups, Plastic 2 oz. 2500/case	Netsource - 02013	2500	500	\$19.85	\$9,925.00
Each	Saddle Pack Holder: Wire, white, 6" x 9" x 11.5" ValueGards model #CB900DW LK - CD-900		1	100	\$12.90	\$1,290.00
Case	Sandwich Bags, high density sandwich bag which can go from freezer to microwave. It holds food safe 50 degree to +220 degrees. This bag must comply with FDA rule 177.1520 for food contact. 4.0" x 4.75" with 1/2" fold-over, No Label, Saddle Pack Bags, Translucent, TuffGuards 3033679629, 2000/case Handgards - SB-40		2000	500	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
Case	Sandwich Wedge, Plastic, Clear	Pactiv - Y11334	250	500	\$56.70	\$27,783.00
Case	Simple Pack - 3 Compartment (meal size)	Simple Pack - SP3CMPWC	300	1500	\$136.88	\$205,320

Case	Simple Pack- Single Compartment (entree only) Simple Pack - SP02	500	1500	\$80.52	\$120,780
Case	Souffle/Squat Cup, 5.5 oz. Translucent plastic; 2500/case Netsource - 02017	2500	500	\$38.33	\$19,165.00
Case	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct; Include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge GP - DUSCT7	960	1000	\$81.59	\$81,590.00
Case	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct World Centris - SO-PS-B	1000	500	\$38.55	\$19,275.00
Case	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 9600ct Pactiv - YSTWJ77EC	9600	1000	\$38.64	\$38,960.00
Case	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea ITW - 8240A	200	5000	\$45.89	\$229,450.00
Case	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 240ct Huumaki - 21032	240	5000	\$19.88	\$9,940.00
Case	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct Durable - 210-30-L25X	250	500	\$61.55	\$30,775.00

Case	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	Durable - 205-30	1000	500	\$127.42	\$63,710.00
Case	Ultra Clear Cup: 10 oz. tall PET 1000/case, Dart TP10 or equal	Dart - TP10D	1000	500	\$43.62	\$21,810.00
Case	Ultra Clear Cup: 12-14 oz. PET 1000/case, Dart TP12 or equal	Karat - C-KC12	1000	500	\$39.15	\$39,150.00
Box	White Disposable Polyethylene Aprons, Industrial, 1.75 mil, FDA compliant for food contact, resistant to fats, oils, and chemicals, embossed texture, 460 long x 28: wide, Ansell 54-290 or equal, 500/CS	Hospeco - DAP2.0x28x42-D	500	500	\$67.97	\$33,985.00
Case	Wipes, food thermometer; 200ct	Kari Out - 6700402	200	500	\$7.30	\$3,650.00
Each	MD2618 - 18" Microfiber floor mop pad 12/cs	Brady - MD2618	12	500	\$30.15	\$15,075.00
Case	Black catering bowls 50 oz, Reusable, with lids	Fineline - 5048-BK + 5048-FL	50	50	\$61.72	\$3,086.00
Case	Black catering bowls 160 oz. with lids	Fineline APB160BL + APB160DM	4	50	\$7.00	\$350.00

Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 16 inch Round Pactiv - P9816Y	10	50	\$33.51	\$1,675.50
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12.5in Round w/ 6 divided compartments Party World Non Stock Package	20	50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 13 inch rectangular Party World Non Stock Package	10	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12 inch round Pactiv - P9812	10	50	\$19.81	\$990.50
Case	Black catering serving utensils, assorted pack 18PC Party World Non Stock Package	18	25	\$18.00	\$450.00
Case	Spandex Table Cover, black, 2 pack 6ft Party World Non Stock Package	2	12	\$24.00	\$288.00
Case	Black Catering heavy duty cutlery kit, 100 ct Hoffmaster - 883344	100	50	\$19.66	\$983.00
Case	Black catering plates, 6 inch, round plastic Pactiv - YM16E	200	50	\$9.47	\$473.50

Case	Black catering plates 10 inch, round plastic	Pactiv - MI10EY	50	50	\$6.00	\$300.00
Case	Black 3-ply disposable table cover 54x108	Hoffmaster - 710126	12	50	\$31.60	\$1,580.00
Case	Black beverage napkins	Karat - KN-B1010-2BK	300	50	\$8.03	\$401.50
TOTAL:						\$2,561,751.00

Pricing Page

Bidder must bid all items, award to be made in aggregate.

NAME OF BIDDER: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price
Case	8.5" Wrapped Smoothie Straw: spike cut, clear plastic with assorted color stripe, 2,000 straws/case Victoria Bay (non-striped) 835T4 - 2000/CS	2000	200	16.95	3,390.00
Case	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case 321601 - McNairn - 1,000/CS	1000	2000	58.74	117,480.00
Case	Bag, poly, clear 8x4x15 VB8315 - Victoria Bay - 1,000/CS	1000	2000	10.95	21,900.00
Case	Beard Net Cover, ear loop, polypropylene, Safety Zone or equal, 100/bag, 1000 bags/case. RBP1M - Victoria Bay - 1,000/CS	1000	100	35.56	3,536.00
Case	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case VBFB24K - Victoria Bay - 300/CS	400	1000	69.33 (must buy by the case of 300 for \$52/CS)	69,330.00

- convert pricing to requested UOM

Case	Bun Pan Cover, 21" x 6" x 35", 200/case A35 - Victoria Bay - 200/CS	200	1000	19.95	19,950.00
Case	Bun pan rack covers, 50/CS BR52X80 - Victoria Bay - 50/CS	50	1000	19.00	19,000.00
Case	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case C57PST1 - Dart - 500/CS	500	2000	44.95	89,900.00
Case	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 32oz, 600 case RDCS32 - World Centric - 600/CS	600	2000	163.33	326,660.00
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case VB12FCWC - Victoria Bay - 250/CS	250	1000	43.95	43,950.00
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case VB8FCWC - Victoria Bay - 250/CS	250	2000	39.95	79,900.00
Case	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct GS64 - Fabri-Kal - 300/CS	300	2000	63.00	126,000.00

Case	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight, 1000 ea. P513MSKITUSA - Victoria Bay - 500/CS	1000	2500	43.10 (Must buy by the case of 500 for \$21.55)	107,750.00
Roll	Film Wrap, 12" Saran Wrap or equal 12x2M - Victoria Bay - 1/2"x2000'/RL	1	500	12.95	6,475.00
Roll	Film Wrap, 18" Saran Wrap or equal 18x2M - Victoria Bay - 1/12"x2000'/RL	1	500	16.95	8,475.00
Case	Foil Aluminum Sheets 12" x 10.75" 3000/case (same size sheets) 21215 - Victoria Bay - 2400/CS	3000	500	118.69 (Must buy by the case of 2,400 for \$94.95)	59,345.00
Case	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct; include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge DUSSCF7 - Georgia Pacific - 960/CS	960	1000	20.00	20,000.00
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size small, 100/box FD6NPR33M - Victoria Bay - 1000/CS	1000	300	28.95	8,685.00
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size medium, 100/box. FD6NPR33M - Victoria Bay - 1000/CS	1000	600	28.95	17,370.00

*

* See attached pricing or good for 10/31/12

Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free. food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size large, 100/box. FDGNPRL1M - Victoria Bay - 1000/CS	1000	600	28.95	17,370.00
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size extra large, 100/box. FDGNPRL1M - Victoria Bay - 1050/CS	1000	600	28.95	17,370.00
Case	Grease Release Pan Liners 1000/case VB25Q - Victoria Bay - 1000/CS	1000	500	48.95	24,475.00
Box	Green Scrubbies, rectangle, approx. 3" x 5", 60ct./box VB96MSP - Victoria Bay - 20/CS	60	1000	17.25 (Must buy by the case of 20 for \$5.95)	17,850.00
Case	Hair Nets: black, 144 ct./box HAIRNET - Victoria Bay - 144/BX	144	500	13.25	6,625.00
Case	Hand Wipe Packets, moistened, 10/100 per case WETNAP - Victoria Bay - 1000/CS	1000	1000	17.45	17,450.00
Case	Heavy Duty Foil, 18" x 500' 51805 - Victoria Bay - 1/18"x500'/RL	1	1000	36.95	36,950.00

Case	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct; include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge DUSSCK7 - Georgia Pacific - 960/cs	960	1000	80.00	80,000.00
Case	Lid for 10 oz. Ultra Clear Cup: clear non vented, 1000/case, Dart 610TP or equal VB78NS - Victoria Bay - 2000/cs	1000	500	22.53 (Must buy by the case of 2,000 for \$45.05)	11,265.00
Case	Lid for 12-1402. Ultra Clear Cup: clear straw-slot, Dart 662TS or equal F92HCF - Victoria Bay - 1,000/cs	1000	500	18.85	9,425.00
Case	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case VBFBPETL - Victoria Bay - 500/cs	400	500	65.10 (must buy by the case of 500 for \$21.38)	32,550.00
Case	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS32; 600 case RDLC524 - World Centric - 600/cs	600	500	115.00	57,500.00
Case	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct LGS6 - Fabri-Kal - 300/cs	300	500	47.13	23,565.00
Case	Lids for 5.5 oz. Souffle/Squat cups, Translucent plastic, 2500/case VBPCLT4 - Victoria Bay - 2500/cs	2500	500	30.48	15,240.00

*

* See attach Pricing on good for 10/31/2

Case	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case- include free napkin dispensers VB1FNWW - Victoria Bay - 6000/cs	6000	1000	32.10	32,100.00
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 500#, clay coated interior, no print, Specialty Quality Packaging 8135, 500 per case VBFT5K - Victoria Bay - 500/cs	500	500	37.65	18,825.00
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 5lb, coated, red plaid print, kraft style, Specialty Quality Packaging #6155, 500/cs VBFT5RP - Victoria Bay - 500/cs	500	500	38.40	19,200.00
Case	Paper Boat, 3 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 500/case VBFT3K - Victoria Bay - 500/cs	500	500	26.89	13,445.00
Case	Paper Boat, 1 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 1000/case VBFT1R - Victoria Bay - 1000/cs	1000	500	31.71	15,855.00
Bundle	Pizza Box 18"x18", Corrugated 50/BDL VBPZ1818PK - Victoria Bay - 50/cs	50	1000	35.31	35,310.00
Case	Poly Bags, 4" x 2" x 8", .75 mil thick, 1000/case FB428 - Victoria Bay - 1000/cs	1000	500	7.49	3,745.00

Case	Portion Cup Lids for 2 oz. Cup 2500/case VBPCLT2 - Victoria Bay - 2500/cs	2500	500	21.74	10,870.00
Case	Portion Cups, Plastic 2 oz. 2500/case VBPCP2C - Victoria Bay - 2500/cs	2500	500	24.84	12,420.00
Each	Saddle Pack Holder: Wire, white, 6" x 9" x 11.5" ValueGards model #CB900DW DPWSTAND - LK Packaging - 1/EA	1	100	32.31	3,231.00
Case	Sandwich Bags, high density sandwich bag which can go from freezer to microwave. It holds food safe 50 degree to +220 degrees. This bag must comply with FDA rule 177.1520 for food contact. 4.0" x 4.75" with 1/2" fold-over, No Label, Saddle Pack Bags, Translucent, TuffGuards 3033679629, 2000/case DP657 - LK Packaging - 2,000/cs	2000	500	10.95	5,475.00
Case	Sandwich Wedge, Plastic, Clear DVH1101 - Anchor Packaging - 250/cs	250	500	39.95	19,975.00
Case	Simple Pack - 3 Compartment (meal size) VB3C0BL - Victoria Bay - 500/cs	300	1500	72.60 (must buy by the case of 500 for \$121.00)	108,900.00
Case	Simple Pack- Single Compartment (entree only) 4541651 - Anchor Packaging - 756/cs	500	1500	56.12 (must buy by the case of 756 for \$84.85)	84,180.00

Case	Souffle/Squat Cup, 5.5 oz. Translucent plastic, 2500/case VBPCP55C - Victoria Bay - 2500/CS	2500	500	46.16	23,020.00
Case	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct; Include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge DUSSCT7 - Georgia Pacific - 960/CS	960	1000	80.00	80,000.00
Case	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6", 1000ct Biodegradable 1058003 - Victoria Bay - 1000/CS	1000	500	20.73	10,365.00
Case	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 9600ct YSTWJ77EC - Fabn-Kal - 3000/CS	9600	1000	127.10 (must buy by the case of 3,000 for \$39.72)	127,100.00
Case	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea VBWP124I - Victoria Bay - 200/CS	200	5000	17.95	89,750.00
Case	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 240ct VBTRF5C1K - Victoria Bay - 240/CS	240	5000	18.25	91,250.00
Case	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct VB3COBL - Victoria Bay - 500/CS	250	500	60.50 (must buy by the case of 500 for \$121.00)	30,250.00

* See attached pricing or good for 10/31/25

Case	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct VB10BL - Victoria Bay - 1000/cs	1000	500	98.50	49,250.00
Case	Ultra Clear Cup: 10 oz. tall PET 1000/case, Dart TPIO or equal VG10CF - Victoria Bay - 1000/cs	1000	500	39.07	19,535.00
Case	Ultra Clear Cup: 12-14 oz. PET 1000/case, Dart TP12 or equal VG12CF - Victoria Bay - 1000/cs	1000	500	52.31	26,155.00
Box	White Disposable Polyethylene Aprons, Industrial, 1.75 mil, FDA compliant for food contact, resistant to fats, oils, and chemicals, embossed texture, 460 long x 28" wide, Ansell 54-290 or equal, 500/CS 2846APRON - Hospico - 500/cs	500	500	89.95	44,975.00
Case	Wipes, food thermometer; 200ct 35084 - CFS Brands - 100/BX	200	500	5.90 (must buy by the box of 100 for \$2.95)	2,950.00
Each	MD2618 - 18" Microfiber floor mop pad 12/cs MMS18ZLBLUE - Victoria Bay - 11EA	12	500	42.00 (must buy by the each for \$3.50)	21,000.00
Case	Black catering bowls 50 oz, Reusable, with lids VBINRD48 - Victoria Bay - 150/cs	50	50	16.73 (must buy the case of 150 for \$50.20)	836.50

Case	Black catering bowls 160 oz. with lids VBBWT160RB - Victoria Bow - 50/CS - \$58.63 VBBWLT2C - Victoria Bow - 50/CS - \$36.99	4	50	7.25 (must buy the case of 50 for \$90.62)	362.50
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 16 inch Round P9816 - Pactiv - 50/CS - \$48.75 9816K - Pactiv - 50/CS - \$66.78	10	50	23.10 (must buy by the case of 50 for \$115.53)	1,155.00
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12.5in Round w/ 6 divided compartments D12050BLK - Fineline - 25/CS - \$30.96 320L - Fineline - 25/CS - \$29.96	20	50	48.74 (must buy by the case of 25 for \$60.92)	2,437.00
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 13 inch rectangular 9812K - Pactiv - 50/CS - \$34.69 P9812 - Pactiv - 50/CS - \$28.82 12m not 13m	10	50	12.70 (must buy by the case of 50 for \$63.51)	635.00
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12 inch round 9812K - Pactiv - 50/CS - \$34.69 P9812 - Pactiv - 50/CS - \$28.82	10	50	12.70 (must buy by the case of 50 for \$63.51)	635.00
Case	Black catering serving utensils, assorted pack 18PC	18	25	NO BID	NO BID
Case	Spandex Table Cover, black, 2 pack 6ft	2	12	NO BID	NO BID

Case	Black Catering heavy duty cutlery kit, 100 ct SGKIT - Victoria Bay - 250/c5	100	50	9.98 (must buy by the case of 250 for \$24.95)	499.00
Case	Black catering plates, 6 inch, round plastic VBP7PPB - Victoria Bay - 1000/c5	200	50	9.52 (must buy by the case of 1000 for \$47.62)	476.00
Case	Black catering plates 10 inch, round plastic VBP10PPB - Victoria Bay - 400/c5	50	50	5.33 (must buy by the case of 400 for \$42.63)	266.50
Case	Black 3-ply disposable table cover 54x108 27265 - Hoffmaster - 25/c5	12	50	31.85 (must buy by the case of 25 for \$66.36)	1,592.50
Case	Black beverage napkins VBBN1210B - Victoria Bay - 1000/c5	300	50	5.54 (must buy by the case of 1000 for	277.00
TOTAL:					2,585.094

Pricing Page

Bidder must bid all items, award to be made in aggregate.

NAME OF BIDDER: 11400 LLC

	Item Description	Pack Size	Annual Usage Estimates	Unit Cost (Case)	Extended Price	Vendor Item Number	Vendor Pack Size (If different)	Vendor Unit Price (each item)	Vendor Price to Match School District Pack Size
Case	8.5" Wrapped Smoothie Straw: spike cut, clear plastic with assorted color stripe, 2,000 straws/case	2000	200	\$42.99	\$8,598.00	485wb9multi	1600	\$0.03	\$53.74
Case	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case	1000	2000	\$64.99	\$129,980.00	1504381m			
Case	Bag, poly, clear 8x4x15	1000	2000	\$25.49	\$50,980.00	1307g0840151m			
Case	Beard Net Cover, ear loop, polypropylene, Safety Zone or equal, 100/bag, 1000 bags/case.	1000	100	\$22.49	\$2,249.00	167wh18ppbc			
Case	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case	400	1000	\$47.49	\$47,490.00	500fs50f	300	\$0.16	\$63.32
Case	Bun Pan Cover, 21" x 6" x 35", 200/case	200	1000	\$27.99	\$27,990.00	182c35			
Case	Bun pan rack covers, 50/CS	50	1000	\$22.99	\$22,990.00	409rc80			

Case	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5: 500 ea. case	500	2000	\$50.99	\$101,980.00	100cc602			
Case	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 32oz, 600 case	600	2000	\$142.49	\$284,980.00	521rds32			
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case	250	1000	\$42.49	\$42,490.00	760soup12wpl			
Case	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case	250	2000	\$38.99	\$77,980.00	760soup8wpl			
Case	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct	300	2000	\$124.99	\$249,980.00	395gs64s			
Case	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case	1000	2500	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	Special Order:Daxwell Plastic Cutlery Kits B10001826	500	\$0.08	\$80.00
Roll	Film Wrap, 12" Saran Wrap or equal	1	500	\$20.49	\$10,245.00	18212x3			
Roll	Film Wrap, 18" Saran Wrap or equal	1	500	\$26.49	\$13,245.00	18218x3			
Case	Foil Aluminum Sheets 12" x 10.75" 3000/case	3000	500	\$92.49	\$46,245.00	1221205hdcase			
Case	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct; include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	960	1000	\$73.99	\$73,990.00	130psvplfrk			

Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size small, 100/box.	1000	300	\$36.99	\$11,097.00	394en301scase			
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size medium, 100/box.	1000	600	\$36.99	\$22,194.00	394en302mcase			
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size large, 100/box.	1000	600	\$36.99	\$22,194.00	394en303lcase			
Box	Gloves: 100% nitrile, powder free, accelerator free, food service grade, USDA approved use in food handling facility, 4 mil gauge thick, light blue, resistant to oil, grease, chemicals. Rolled cuff, wing thumb, ambidextrous, standard wrist length, size extra large, 100/box.	1000	600	\$36.99	\$22,194.00	394en304xlcase			
Case	Grease Release Pan Liners 1000/case	1000	500	\$61.99	\$30,995.00	433nlinerb1			
Box	Green Scrubbies, rectangle, approx. 3" x 5", 60ct./box	60	1000	\$3.29	\$3,290.00	483ggpucombo	6	\$0.55	\$32.90
Case	Hair Nets: black, 144 ct./box	144	500	\$6.49	\$3,245.00	999bk24nlhn	100	\$0.06	\$9.35
Case	Hand Wipe Packets, moistened, 10/100 per case	1000	1000	\$17.99	\$17,990.00	433wetec			
Case	Heavy Duty Foil, 18" x 500'	1	1000	\$39.99	\$39,990.00	12218x5xhd			
Case	Knife, compostable dispenser, 960 ct; include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	960	1000	\$73.99	\$73,990.00	130PSVPLAKNF			

Case	Lid for 10 oz. Ultra Clear Cup: clear non vented, 1000/case, Dart 610TP or equal	1000	500	\$38.99	\$19,495.00	500flat10nh			
Case	Lid for 12-14oz. Ultra Clear Cup: clear straw-slot, Dart 662TS or equal	1000	500	\$29.49	\$14,745.00	500flatnh			
Case	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case	400	500	\$72.49	\$36,245.00	500re24vfl	300	\$0.24	\$96.65
Case	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS32; 600 case	600	500	\$98.49	\$49,245.00	521rdes24			
Case	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct	300	500	\$78.49	\$39,245.00	395lgs6			
Case	Lids for 5.5 oz. Souffle/Squat cups, Translucent plastic, 2500/case	2500	500	\$28.99	\$14,495.00	127pl400			
Case	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case- include free napkin dispensers	6000	1000	\$47.49	\$47,490.00	\$9,662,122.00	176ndplfb k		
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 500#, clay coated interior, no print, Specialty Quality Packaging 8135, 500 per case	500	500	\$25.99	\$12,995.00	795500eco500			
Case	Paper Boat Food Tray, 5lb, coated, red plaid print, kraft style, Specialty Quality Packaging #6155, 500/cs	500	500	\$25.99	\$12,995.00	795500rc500			
Case	Paper Boat, 3 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 500/case	500	500	\$19.49	\$9,745.00	795300rc500			

Case	Paper Boat, 1 lb., coated, red plaid print, kraft style, 1000/case	1000	500	\$22.99	\$11,495.00	795100relm		
Bundle	Pizza Box 18"x18", Corrugated 50/BDL	50	1000	\$26.49	\$26,490.00	245cb18pln		
Case	Poly Bags, 4" x 2" x 8", .75 mil thick, 1000/case	1000	500	\$5.69	\$2,845.00	130428std		
Case	Portion Cup Lids for 2 oz. Cup 2500/case	2500	500	\$16.49	\$8,245.00	127pl2		
Case	Portion Cups, Plastic 2 oz. 2500/case	2500	500	\$17.49	\$8,745.00	127p2c		
Each	Saddle Pack Holder: Wire, white, 6" x 9" x 11.5" ValueCards model #CB900DW	1	100	\$18.99	\$1,899.00	130dpstand		
Case	Sandwich Bags, high density sandwich bag which can go from freezer to microwave. It holds food safe 50 degree to +220 degrees. This bag must comply with FDA rule 177.1520 for food contact. 4.0" x 4.75" with 1/2" fold-over, No Label, Saddle Pack Bags, Translucent, TuffGuards 3033679629, 2000/case	2000	500	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	Special Order: Tuffguards 3033679629	1000	
Case	Sandwich Wedge, Plastic, Clear	250	500	\$40.99	\$20,495.00	127sandwedge		
Case	Simple Pack - 3 Compartment (meal size)	300	1500	\$64.99	\$97,485.00	129mcs323cb	150	
Case	Simple Pack- Single Compartment (entree only)	500	1500	\$48.99	\$73,485.00	500to963	100	

Case	Souffle/Squat Cup, 5.5 oz. Translucent plastic, 2500/case	2500	500	\$50.99	\$25,495.00	127p550c			
Case	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct; Include 2 or more utensil dispensers per school free of charge	960	1000	\$79.99	\$79,990.00	130psvplaspn	840		
Case	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	1000	500	\$8.99	\$4,495.00	130wsspoon			
Case	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 9600ct	9600	1000	\$104.99	\$104,990.00	485uj7plagn			
Case	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea	200	5000	\$21.99	\$109,950.00	248wiperpke			
Case	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 240ct	240	5000	\$39.99	\$199,950.00	\$43.321.032.00			
Case	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid, 250 ct	250	500	\$82.99	\$41,495.00	612d3comp			
Case	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	1000	500	\$84.99	\$42,495.00	612ob225lb	500	\$0.17	\$169.98
Case	Ultra Clear Cup: 10 oz. tall PET 1000/case, Dart TP10 or equal	1000	500	\$47.49	\$23,745.00	500cc10			
Case	Ultra Clear Cup: 12-14 oz. PET 1000/case, Dart TP12 or equal	1000	500	\$51.99	\$25,995.00	500cc12			

Box	White Disposable Polyethylene Aprons, Industrial, 1.75 mil, FDA compliant for food contact, resistant to fats, oils, and chemicals, embossed texture, 460 long x 28" wide, Ansell 54-290 or equal, 500/CS	500	500	\$6.49	\$3,245.00	682apronh	50	\$0.13	\$64.90
Case	Wipes, food thermometer, 200ct	200	500	\$6.92	\$3,460.00	221pw200			
Each	MD2618 - 18" Microfiber floor mop pad 12/cs	12	500	\$3.79	\$1,895.00	304mffms18bll	1	\$3.79	\$45.48
Case	Black catering bowls 50 oz, Reusable, with lids	50	50	\$24.48	\$1,224.00	999scb048blk 999scb048dl			
Case	Black catering bowls 160 oz. with lids	4	50	\$34.98	\$1,749.00	999scb160blk 999scb160dl			
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 16 inch Round	10	50	\$27.49	\$1,374.50	130combo16l			
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12.5in Round w/ 6 divided compartments	20	50	\$84.99	\$4,249.50	346d12660bk	50	\$1.70	\$34.00
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 13 inch rectangular	10	50	\$108.99	\$5,449.50	346ddrc1812l	40	\$2.72	\$27.25
Case	Black catering serving tray and lid, 12 inch round	10	50	\$14.49	\$724.50	130combo12l			
Case	Black catering serving utensils, assorted pack 18PC	18	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	Special Order: Posate Serving Utensil 18 pieces			

Case	Spandex Table Cover, black, 2 pack 6ft	2	12	\$134.99	\$1,619.88	757cc630bk			
Case	Black Catering heavy duty cutlery kit, 100 ct	100	50	\$42.99	\$2,149.50	130rollkfsbk			
Case	Black catering plates, 6 inch, round plastic	200	50	\$40.99	\$2,049.50	347bp9bk			
Case	Black catering plates 10 inch, round plastic	50	50	\$58.99	\$2,949.50	347bp10bk			
Case	Black 3-ply disposable table cover 54x108	12	50	\$4.49	\$224.50	999placblk	3	\$1.50	\$17.96
Case	Black beverage napkins	300	50	\$8.49	\$424.50	9992bnapblk	250	\$0.03	\$10.19
TOTAL:					\$2,838,233.38				